FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 09-27-2000

ER SHEET **VLY** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	4.30 00	
--	---------	--

	Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼	▲			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Meta Software, M.S., S.A.	Name: Meta4 Spain, S.A.			
	Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State: Spain corporation  Other	Internal Address: Street Address: <u>Centro Europa Empresarial, Edificio</u> Roma, C/Rozabella No. 8, 18230 Las Rozas			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No		City: <u>Madrid</u> State: <u>Spain</u> ZIP:  Individual(s) citizenship			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership			
	☐ Assignment       ☐ Merger         ☐ Security Agreement       ☒ Change of Name         ☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership			
Exe	cution Date: December 9, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/714,403 75/523,512 75/523,532	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,309,764			
	·	tached? Yes No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati				
	Internal Address: Andrew P. Bridges	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$115.00			
	John C. Nishi	⊠ Enclosed			
	Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     If the fee is insufficient please charge deposit account number:			
	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304	23-2415 Attn: 18689-900  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
	Frank X. Y. Chen	September 14, 2000			
	Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date Sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0643**

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: META4

Serial No.: 74/714,403

Attorney Docket No.: 18689-TM1001

Mark: METAPHOR Serial No.: 73/422,403 Reg. No.: 1,309,764

Attorney Docket No.: 18689-TM1005

Mark: KNOWNET Serial No.: 75/523,512

Attorney Docket No.: 18689-TM1006

Mark: META4TEAM Serial No.: 75/523,532

Attorney Docket No.: 18689-TM1008

Applicant: Meta4 Spain, S.A. (formerly Meta Software M.S., S.A.)

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

We Meta4 Spain, S.A. hereby revoke all previous appointments and/or Powers of Attorney, if any, and hereby appoint

> Andrew P. Bridges John C. Nishi Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati **Professional Corporation** 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California 94304-1050 Telephone: (650) 493-9300

our representatives in the Untied States upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above trademark matters may be served.

Dated: September \_\_\_\_\_, 2000

Respectfully submitted,

Applicant/Registrant: Meta4 Spain, S.A.

Name: Marta Perez Dorao

Title: Secretary

C:\TEMP\DOMESTIC REP TO PTO RE META4 18689.DOC

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002148 FRAME: 0644



September 14, 2000

**Box ASSIGNMENT FEE** Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

> Re: Trademark Matters for Meta4 Spain, S.A.

Recordation of Change of Name

Mark:

**META4** 

Serial No.:

74/714,403

**Original Applicant:** 

Meta Software, M.S., S.A.

Filing Date:

August 11, 1995

**Attorney Docket No.:** 

18689-TM1001

Mark:

KNOWNET

Serial No.:

75/523,512

**Original Applicant:** 

Meta Software, M.S., S.A.

Filing Date:

July 22, 1998

**Attorney Docket No.:** 

18689-TM1006

Mark:

**META4TEAM** 

Serial No.:

75/523,532

**Original Applicant:** 

Meta Software, M.S., S.A.

Filing Date:

July 22, 1998

Attorney Docket No.:

18689-TM1008

Mark:

**METAPHOR** 

Reg. No.:

1,309,764

**Original Applicant:** 

Meta Software, M.S., S.A.

Reg. Date:

**December 18, 1984** 

Attorney Docket No.:

18689-TM1005

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on:

Print Name

Date

60000227 14714463 1972 7/2000 MTHAIL

)1 | 10:48± )2 | 1:48£

C:\NrPortb\\PALib1\FC3\12326\60\\D\0C



September 14, 2000

**Box ASSIGNMENT FEE** Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

> Trademark Matters for Meta4 Spain, S.A. Re:

> > Recordation of Change of Name

Mark:

**META4** 

Serial No.:

74/714,403

Original Applicant:

Meta Software, M.S., S.A.

Filing Date:

August 11, 1995

**Attorney Docket No.:** 

18689-TM1001

Mark:

KNOWNET

Serial No.:

75/523,512

Original Applicant:

Meta Software, M.S., S.A.

Filing Date:

July 22, 1998

Attorney Docket No.:

18689-TM1006

Mark:

**META4TEAM** 

Serial No.:

75/523,532

Original Applicant:

Meta Software, M.S., S.A.

Filing Date:

July 22, 1998

Attorney Docket No.:

18689-TM1008

Mark:

**METAPHOR** 

Reg. No.:

1,309,764

Meta Software, M.S., S.A.

Reg. Date:

**December 18, 1984** 

Attorney Docket No.:

Original Applicant:

18689-TM1005

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on:

Print Name

9-14-00

RECORDED: 09/20/2000